# **-**OP \$40.00 27754

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr, Scott D Lively		07/13/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dakota Beef LLC		
Street Address:	980 North Michigan Ave		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60614		
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: UNITED STATES		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2775452	DAKOTA BEEF

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)444-1028

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: drj@illinoisattorney.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas Johnson
Address Line 1: 77 west wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas Johnson

Total Attachments: 1

source=X3e\_3102e1264#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002970 FRAME: 0714

900015023

# **Assignment Agreement**

I, Scott D. Lively for value received, hereby assign and convey all my rights title and interest in the trademark "Dakota Beef, LLC" registration number 2775452 to Dakota Beef, LLC effective this 14<sup>th</sup> day of July 2004.

Scott D. Lively

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2004

NOTARY PUBLIC

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Jeanne M Bender

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires April 13 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002970 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 11/05/2004